 E 1
FUNCTIONALITY:
Measures: (according to model)
- Alternative voltage from 250 mV to 1000V
- Alternative current from 100uA to 5A on terminal
- Alternative current from 5A to 250A on crossing toroidal
  transformer (any range is possible)
  crossing diameter : 6 mm on CAL45CA-D (50A)

rent proportional to the input value. The use of lood powered (supply of converter by 4..20mA loop) allow to re-
duce the wiring.
 Version and order code :
CAL45CA :
- Version to measure sinusoidal alternative or
  continuous signals.
- maximum measure capacity 5Aac/dc; 500Vac/dc
  (all calibers from 100uA to 5 A dc or from 20 to 1000 Hz)
  insulation: 2000Vac
- fixed connectors
CAL45CA-D :
- Version to measure sinusoidal alternative signals.
- Removable terminals
- strengthen insulation> 5 Kv
- input > 5A on crossing toroidal transformer
  (crossing diameter 6 mm)
- maximum ratings 50Aac; 1000Vac
  (all ranges from 100uA to 50 A, from 40 to 500 Hz)
CAL45CA-H:
- Version for sinusoidal alternative current measures.
- strengthen insulation > 5 Kv
- input on crossing toroidal transformer
  (crossing diameter 18 mm)
- maximum ratings 250Aac.
  (all ranges from 10A, 20A, 40A, 60A, 80A, 100A, 120A, 140A,
  160A, 180A and 200A from 40 Hz to 500 Hz)
CAL45CAH-iwatch:
- intended to the supervise of high speed phenomenon:
  short circuit current, blocking, ...
  go up time 10 mS, go down time 300mS
HIGH  CURRENT  CONVERTERS -  INDICATORS
E 2  LOREME 12, rue des Potiers d'Etain - 57071 Metz   03.87.76.32.51 - Fax 03.87.76.32.52 - Email: Commercial@Loreme.fr - Technique@Loreme.fr
90 days accuracy (20 °C +/- 2 °C) DATA SHEET CAN BE DOWNLOADED ON  WWW.LOREME.FR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
On account of the constant technologies and standards evolution, LOREME keeps the possibility to modify the specifications of the included products without notice.
INPUT (standard)
TYPE:    VALUE
Voltage (ac)   500 V
Impedance   > 1 MOhms
Continuous overload  2 VN
Absorbed power  0.25 W
Current (ac)           5 A
Impedance   0.05 Ohms
Continuous overload  1.5 IN
Peak overload   6 IN during 3 s
Absorbed power  1.25 W
Current (ac)   1 A
Input impedance  0.25 Ohms
Continuous overload  3 IN
Peak overload   6 IN during 5 s
Absorbed power  0.25 W
Current (ac)   50 A on crossing CT
Continuous overload  6 IN
Peak overload   10 IN during 5 s
Absorbed power  0.25 W
(CAL45CA-D)
Current (ac)   250 A on crossing CT
    on 11 calbers switchtly
Continuous overload  6 IN
Peak overload   10 IN during 5 s
Absorbed power  0.25 W
(CAL45CA-H)
Using frequency range  dc or 20...1000 Hz(cal45ca)
    40...500 Hz (cal45ca-D and -H)
all specific inputs (measure scale) on request
OUTPUT / POWER SUPPLY
Loop power supply   10 to 40 Vdc  (CAL45CA-D , CAL45CA-H)
    14 to 40 Vdc  (CAL45CA)
Current output    4 ... 20 mA loop powered
Load to 24V    750 Ohms  (CAL45CA-D , CAL45CA-H)
    500 Ohms  (CAL45CA)
Power supply influence:  20 ppm / V